AIRFLOW REGULATION
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Airflow regulation

RL-A Product overview
RL-R Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
Installation / Diagrams
AIRFLOW REGULATIONORDERING KEY
(1) Regulation louver (2) Dimension (3) Actuator type (4) Regulation
RL - BxH - M230 - OZ
(1)
(2)
(3)
Regulation louver: RL
                             RL-A
                             RL-R
BxH
Actuator:
R - manual
M - preparation for the actuator
M24 - actuator 24 V
M230 - actuator 230 V
(4) Regulation (only for electric actuators)
OZ - open/close
K - continuous
F - spring return
Q - fast acting
QK - fast acting/ continuous
ORDERING KEY
7
RL Product overview
RL-A Product overview
RL-R Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
Installation / Diagrams
 ACTUATORS
•	 motor drives    - Belimo (open/close, continuous, fast-acting, spring return)
•	 power supply   - AC 24V, 50/60 Hz
		    - DC 24V
•	 IP54 degree of protection
Belimo motor drive
Voltage AC/DC Type Control Torque Energy consumption Wire sizing Weight
[kg] approx.
Dimension
(F x E)
DC24V
LM24A 3-point 5 Nm 1 W 1.5 VA 0.46 160 x 90
NM24A 3-point 10 Nm 1,5 W 3.5 VA 0.75 180 x 90
SM24A 3-point 20 Nm 2 W 4VA 0.94 180 x 90
LM24A-SR continuous 5 Nm 1 W 2VA 0.40 160 x 90
NM24A-SR continuous 10 Nm 2 W 4VA 0.74 180 x 90
SM24A-SR continuous 20 Nm 2 W 4VA 0.93 180 x 90
LMQ24A fast-acting 4 Nm 13 W Imax 20 A @ 5 ms 0.87 190 x 100
NMQ24A fast-acting 8 Nm 13 W Imax 20 A @ 5 ms 1 205 x 110
SMQ24A fast-acting 16 Nm 15 W Imax 20 A @ 5 ms 1.7 180 x 110
LF24 spring return 4 Nm 5 W Imax 5.8 A @ 5 ms 1.4 220 x 110
AC/DC 24/230V NFA spring return 10 Nm 6 W 9,5 VA 3.1 240 x 120
AC 230V
LM230A 3-point 5 Nm 1,5 W 3,5 VA 0.46 160 x 90
NM230A 3-point 10 Nm 2.5 W 5,5 VA 0.72 180 x 90
SM230A 3-point 20 Nm 2.5 W 6 VA 1.1 180 x 90
LM230A-SR continuous 5 Nm 2 W 4 VA 0.50 180 x 90
NM230A-SR continuous 10 Nm 3,5 W 6,5 VA 0.84 190 x 90
SM230A-SR continuous 20 Nm 3.5 W 6,5 VA 1.1 205 x 90
LF230 spring return 4 Nm 5 W 7 VA 1.6 220 x 110
8
RL Product overview
RL-A Product overview
RL-R Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
Installation / Diagrams
 ACTUATORS
Wiring diagram
AC/DC 24 V, open/close
1 = black
2 = red
F -spring return
AC/DC 24 V, open/close AC/DC 24 V, 3-point
1 23
1
0
– +
T ~
1
0 1 = black
2 = red
3 = white
1 23
0
1
0
– +
T ~
1
0 1 = black
2 = red
3 = white

RL-A Product overview
RL-R Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
Installation / Diagrams
 ACTUATORSACTUATORS
Wiring diagram
QK -fast-acting/ continuous
Signal cable lengths
Wire colours:
1 = black
2 = red
3 = white
5 = orange
A = Actuator
C = Control unit (controlling unit)
L1 = Connecting cable of the actuator
L2 = Customer cable
Ltot = Maximum signal cable length
Signal cable lengths
Note:
When several actuators are
connected in parallel, the
maximum signal cable length
must be divided by the number
of actuators.
A = Actuator
C = Control unit (controlling unit)
L1 = Connecting cable of the
actuator
Note:
There are no special restrictions
on installation if the supply and
the data cable are routed
separately.
AC/DC 24 V, modulating
Supply from isolating transformer.
Parallel connection of other actuators possible.
Observe the performance data.
10
RL Product overview
RL-A Product overview
RL-R Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
Installation / Diagrams
 INSTALLATION
Installation process
AF
ZM
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
50
100